AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | L ContractiD Code Page 1 Of6

Cost - Pl us- Fi xed- Fee

2. Amendment/M odification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Pur chase Req No. 5. Project No. (If applicable)
P00028 20040CT18 SEE SCHEDULE
6. Issued By Code | Ws6HzV | 7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code S2101A
TACOM WARREN DCVA MARYLAND
ANVSTA- AQ AHLB 217 EAST RED WOOD ST
THOVAS M CHELI N (586) 574- 7112 SUl TE 1800
WARREN, M CHI GAN 48397- 5000 BALTI MORE, MD 21202-5299
HTTP: / / CONTRACTI NG. TACOM ARMY. M L
EMAI L: M CHELI T@ACOM ARWY. M L
SCD C PAS NONE ADP PT HQ338
8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) I:' 9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No.

Z SYSTEMS CORP.

9500 ARENA DRI VE

SU TE 220

LARGO, MD. 20774-3707

9B. Dated (Seeltem 11)

10A. Modification Of Contract/Order No.

DAAEQO7- 00- C- MD21
10B. Dated (See Item 13)

TYPE BUSI NESS: Snal | Di sadvant aged Business Performing in U S

Code 1BHV9 | Facility Code 2000MAY12

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

I:' The above number ed solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

I:' is extended, I:' isnot extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of thisamendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or asamended by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging receipt of thisamendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such
change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makesreference to the solicitation and thisamendment, and isreceived prior to the
opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting And Appropriation Data (If required)
ACRN: AY NET | NCREASE: $219, 138. 00

13. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
KIND MOD CODE: 6 It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14.

A. ThisChange Order is|ssued Pursuant To: The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 AreMadeIn
The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.

B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order |s Modified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changesin paying office, appropriation data, etc.)
Set Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b).

C. This Supplemental Agreement IsEntered Into Pursuant To Authority Of:

Elminn

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) Exercise Option

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor isnot, I:' isrequired to sign thisdocument and return copiesto the I ssuing Office.

14. Description Of Amendment/M odification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRI PTI ON

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as her etofor e changed, remains unchanged and in full force
and effect.

15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Typeor print) 16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Typeor print)
VI TO ZUCCARO

ZUCCAROV@ACOM ARMY. M L (586) 574- 7076

15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed
By / SI GNED/ 2004CCT18
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105-02 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUSEDITIONSUNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 2 of 6

CONTINUATION SHEET

PIIN/SIIN DAAEQ7- 00- C- MD21 MOD/AMD P00028
Name of Offeror or Contractor: z SYSTEMS CORP.
SECTI ON A - SUPPLEMENTAL | NFORVATI ON
CONTRACT: DAAEO7- 00- C- MD21
MODI FI CATI ON: P00028 (TPF for MBBA2 HERCULES Vehicle Systen)
PROGRAM TOTAL PACKACE FI ELDI NG (TPF) Bradl ey, Conbat Systens Logistics Division, M13, M8, MACE, & PM Bridging

1. This docunment is contract nodification P00028 to contract DAAEO7-00-C-M21. The purpose of the contractual action is to exercise an
option for an additional 4,792 hours of Total Package Fielding (TPF) support for the MB8A2 HERCULES Vehicle System pursuant to Special
Provision H18. In addition, this contractual action extends the Period of Performance for ML13 TPF services under CLIN 0002AF and
outlined in Work Directive ML13 FOV 01-00, Revision 3 to 31 Decenber 2004 at no cost to either party.

2. This contract nodification inpacts the contract amount. For funding, admnistrative and page substitution purposes, this

nodi fication follows prior nodification P00027. This nodification increases the funding for CLIN 0003 and increases the total contract
amount by $219,138.00 fromthe prior anount of $7,566,201.42 to a new total of $7,785,6339.42. The allocation of this funding increase
is as follows:

Prior Thi s_Change Tot al
Esti mat ed Cost $7, 139, 461. 86 $ 206, 727.00 $7, 346, 188. 86
Fi xed Fee $_426,739.56 $_12,411.00 $_ 439, 150. 56
Cost Plus Fixed Fee $7, 566, 201. 42 $ 219, 138.00 $7, 785, 339. 42

3. This nodification acquires an additional 4,792 man-hours of support to acconplish Total Package Fielding (TPF) support efforts
for the MB8BA2 HERCULES Vehicle System

4. This nodification serves as witten notice pursuant to Special Provision H 18, that the Governnent is acquiring 4,792 nan-hours
of Total Package Fiel ding Support. These hours are being acquired under the follow ng SubCLIN:

SubCLI N Prior Thi s_Change Tot al
0003AE 0 4,792 4,792

5. Special Provisions B-4-1 and H 18 allow the Governnment to add man hours provided:
a. Such hours do not exceed a cumul ative maxi mum of 36, 000.
b. The hourly cost and fixed fee is appropriate to the estimated cost and fixed fee(s) established for the entire 118,000 man
hours.
c. The option is exercised prior to 18 Oct 2005.

6. This action is exercising the followi ng option for 4,792 hours, at $45.73 per hour. Based on contractor input, the estinated
costs associated with this contractual action will be at the negotiated rate of $45.73 ($43.14 estinmated cost and $2.59 fixed fee).
This nodification obligates a total of $219,138.00 based on the follow ng:

a. Estimated Cost 4,792 hours x $43.14 = $ 206, 727.00
b. Fixed Fee 4,792 hours x $ 2.59 = $ 12,411.00
c. CPFF $ 219,138.00
d. TOTAL $ 219,138.00

7. This contract nodification also extends the Period of Performance for ML13 TPF servi ces under CLIN 0002AF and outlined in Wrk
Directive ML13 FOV 01-00, Revision 3 to 31 Decenber 2004 at no cost to either party.

8. The parties to this agreenment acknow edge that the contract is changed as set forth bel ow
a. Revision of Paragraph H 18 and addition of new SubCLIN 0003AE to reflect the updated data and additional funding resulting
fromthis action.
b. Revision of Section B, CLIN 0002AF to reflect the extension of the Period of Perfornance for Ml13 TPF services to
31 Decenber 2004 at no cost to either party.

c. Section Gis revised to add the appropriation and adm nistrative data for these actions.

9. Except as provided herein, all other terns and or conditions of this contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

*** END OF NARRATIVE A 025 ***



Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 3 of 6
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SI|N DAAEO7- 00- G D21 MOD/AMD P00028
Name of Offeror or Contractor: z SYSTEMS CORP.

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVI CES AND PRI CES/ COSTS

0002AF SERVI CES LI NE | TEM $ 434, 094. 00
NOUN. ML13 TPF ADM N SUPPORT
PRON. 7228C27372  PRON AVD: 02  ACRN AV
AVB CD: 31200496011
TOTAL PACKAGE FI ELDING FOR ML13 VEH CLES Estimated Cost: $409, 500. 00
I NCLUDI NG COSTS FOR MATERI ALS AND TRAVEL Fi xed Cost: $ 24,594. 00

CPFF: $434, 094. 00

NOUN:  CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNI SH ALL THE SUPPLI ES
AND SERVI CES TO ACCOWPLI SH THE TASK SPECI FI ED I N
SECTI ON C "SCOPE OF WORK", AND AS AMENDED.

LEVEL OF EFFORT 14,560 HOURS (OPTION TI ME PERI OD)
12 TO 24 MONTHS AFTER ORI Gl NAL AWARD

REFERENCE CONTRACT CLAUSE H-17

PRI OR ML13 OPTI ON HOURS 67, 137

OPTI ON HOURS THI'S ACTI ON (9,877)

TOTAL ML13 OPTI ON HOURS RENAI NI NG 57, 260

Modi fi cation P00021:

9,877 H's X $43.95 $434, 094. 00
TOTAL ESTI MATED COST: $409, 500. 00
FI XED FEE: $ 24,594. 00
TOTAL COST: $434, 094. 00

Modi fi cati on P00028 extends the Period of
Performance for ML13 TPF services on this
CLIN to 31 Decenber 2004

(End of narrative B001)

I nspection and_Accept ance

| NSPECTI ON:  Dest i nati on ACCEPTANCE: Desti nation

Deliveries or

Per f or mance

DLVR SCH PERF COWPL
REL_CD QUANTI TY DATE
001 0 31- DEC- 2004

$

434, 094. 00




CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7-00- G- MD21

MOD/AMD P00028

Page 4 of 6

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

Z SYSTEMS CORP.

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |[UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0003AE SERVICES LINE | TEM 219, 138. 00
NOUN: TPF SUPPORT MB8A2
PRON: P136L0522T PRON AMD: 01 ACRN:  AY
AMS CD: 31203700016
TOTAL PACKAGE FI ELDI NG FOR MB8 HERCULES Esti mated Cost: $206, 727. 50
I NCLUDI NG COSTS FOR NMATERI AL AND TRAVEL Fi xed Fee: $ 12,411.50
CPFF: $219, 138. 00

NOUN: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNI SH ALL THE SUPPLI ES
AND SERVI CES TO ACCOWPLI SH THE TASK SPECI FI ED I N
SECTI ON C "SCOPE OF WORK", AND AS AMENDED.

LEVEL OF EFFORT: 4,792 HOURS (OPTION TI ME PERI CD)

06 OCTOBER 2004 - 17 SEPTEMBER 2005
49 TO 60 MONTHS AFTER ORI Gl NAL AWARD

REFERENCE CONTRACT CLAUSE H- 18

PRI OR MB8 OPTI ON HOURS REMAI NI NG 22,984
OPTI ON HOURS THI S ACTI ON (4,792)
TOTAL MB8 OPTI ON HOURS REMAI NI NG 18, 192
Modi fi cation P00028:

4,792 HOURS X $45.73 $219, 138. 00
TOTAL ESTI MATED COST $206, 727. 50
FI XED FEE $ 12,411.50
TOTAL COST $219, 138. 00

(End of narrative B001)

| nspection and Acceptance
I NSPECTI ON:  Desti nation

Deliveries or Performance

ACCEPTANCE: Desti nation

DLVR SCH PERF COWVPL
REL CD QUANTI TY DATE
001 0 17- SEP- 2005

$ 219, 138. 00




Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 5 of 6

CONTINUATION SHEET

PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7- 00- C- MD21 MOD/AMD P00028
Name of Offeror or Contractor: z SYSTEMS CORP.
SECTI ON G - CONTRACT ADM NI STRATI ON DATA
PRON/
LI NE AVB CDY OBLG STAT/ | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
ITEM MPR ACRN JOB ORD NO PRI OR_ AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
0003AE P136L0522T AY 1 $ 0.00 $ 219, 138. 00 $ 219, 138. 00
31203700016 3ZCRFV
A13P30161C2T
NET CHANGE $ 219, 138. 00
SERVI CE NET CHANGE ACCOUNTI NG | NCREASE/ DECREASE
NAME BY ACRN ACCOUNTI NG CLASSI FI CATI ON STATI ON AMOUNT
Ary AY 21 32033000031C1C05P31203731E9 S2011336L052 VB6HZV $ 219, 138. 00
NET CHANGE $ 219, 138. 00
PRI OR AMOUNT | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
OF AWARD ANVDUNT OBLI G AMT

NET CHANGE FOR AWARD: $ 7,566, 201. 42 $ 219, 138. 00 $ 7,785, 339. 42



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 6 of 6

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7- 00- C- MD21 MOD/AMD P00028

Name of Offeror or Contractor: z SYSTEMS CORP.

SECTI ON H - SPECI AL CONTRACT REQUI REMENTS
H 16 Option, BRADLEY FI GHTI NG VEH CLE SYSTEM (BFVS) AND COVBAT SYSTEMS LOQ STICS DI VI SI ON

Pursuant to FAR 52.217-7, the Governnent shall have the unilateral right to increase the |evel of System Technical Support for Total
Package Fi el ding under CLIN 0001 by up to 118,000 hours, at the estimated cost per hour to include fixed fee as established in paragraph
B-2-1. The Contracting O ficer may exercise the options set forth in this paragraph by giving witten notice to the Contractor any tinme
after Contract award through the sixtieth nonth after award. The performance there under to comence immedi ately upon the issuance of
Work Directives corresponding to the increased hours. The CPFF hourly rate established in paragraph B-2-1 for that specific tinme period
shal | apply. The option may be exercised in any increment over the tine period listed in paragraph B-2-1, but the total hours added to
the Contract under the option will not exceed 118,000 hours.

By exercising any portion of the option increment of 118,000 hours, the CGovernnent will unilaterally extend the period of performance
under CLIN 0001 to allow conpletion of this effort. The individual Wrk Directive will also reflect this extension. Any options

exerci sed during the effective period of this contract and not conpleted within that tinme period, shall be conpleted by the contractor
within the time specified in the work directive. The contract shall govern the Contractor's and the Governnent's rights and obligations
with respect to that option to the same extent as if the option were conpleted during the contract's effective period; provided that the
Contractor's performance shall not exceed 12 nonths after the option is exercised.

The nunber of option hours exercised is 2,442. The nunber of option hours remaining for exercise is 31,304 hours. The nunber of hours
exercised to date is 86,696 (Mdification P00026).

H 17 Option, M13, MACE, PM BRI DG NG

Pursuant to FAR 52.217-7, the CGovernnent shall have the unilateral right to increase the | evel of System Technical Support for Total
Package Fi el ding under CLIN 0002 by up to 102,000 hours, at the estinmated cost per hour to include fixed fee as established in paragraph
B-3-1. The Contracting O ficer may exercise the options set forth in this paragraph by giving witten notice to the Contractor any tine
after Contract award through the sixtieth nonth after award. The performance there under to commence i medi ately upon the issuance of
Work Directives corresponding to the increased hours. The CPFF hourly rate established in paragraph B-3-1 for that specific tine period
shal | apply. The option may be exercised in any increment over the tine period listed in paragraph B-3-1, but the total hours added to
the Contract under the option will not exceed 102,000 hours.

By exercising any portion of the option increment of 102,000 hours, the Governnent will unilaterally extend the period of performance
under CLIN 0002 to allow conpletion of this effort. The individual Wrk Directive will also reflect this extension. Any options
exercised during the effective period of this contract and not conpleted within that time period, shall be conpleted by the contractor
within the tinme specified in the work directive. The contract shall govern the Contractor's and the Governnent's rights and obligations
with respect to that option to the sanme extent as if the option were conpleted during the contract's effective period; provided that the
Contractor's performance shall not exceed 12 nonths after the option is exercised.

The nunber of option hours exercised for this nodification is 8,6180. The nunber of option hours renmaining for exercise is 49,080 hours.
The nunber of hours exercised to date is 52,920. (Modification P00024).

H 18 Option, HERCULES (MB8A2)

Pursuant to FAR 52.217-7, the Governnent shall have the unilateral right to increase the | evel of System Technical Support for Total
Package Fi el ding under CLIN 0003 by up to 36,000 hours, at the estimated cost per hour to include fixed fee as established in paragraph
B-4-1. The Contracting Officer may exercise the options set forth in this paragraph by giving witten notice to the Contractor any tine
after Contract award through the sixtieth nonth after award. The performance there under to commence i nmedi ately upon the issuance of
Work Directives corresponding to the increased hours. The CPFF hourly rate established in paragraph B-4-1 for that specific time period
shall apply. The option may be exercised in any increment over the time period listed in paragraph B-4-1, but the total hours added to
the Contract under the option will not exceed 36,000 hours.

By exercising any portion of the option increnent of 36,000 hours, the Governnent will unilaterally extend the period of perfornance
under CLIN 0003 to allow conpletion of this effort. The individual Wrk Directive will also reflect this extension. Any options
exercised during the effective period of this contract and not conpleted within that tinme period, shall be conpleted by the contractor
within the time specified in the work directive. The contract shall govern the Contractor's and the Governnment's rights and obligations
with respect to that option to the sane extent as if the option were conpleted during the contract's effective period; provided that the
Contractor's performance shall not exceed 12 nonths after the option is exercised.

The nunber of option hours exercised is 4,792. The nunber of option hours remaining for exercise is 18,192 hours. The nunmber of hours
exercised to date is 17,808 (Mdification P00028).

*** END OF NARRATI VE H 001 ***



	SECTION A
	SECTION B
	SECTION G
	SECTION H

